Privacy Policy and Terms of Use

40A&M LLC is registered with the Virginia Corporation Commission and provides consultancy on Internet and information and communications (ICT) technology law and policy issues. The information provided herein is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a complete description of our services. The presentation of information on this website is in no way a solicitation or an offer to provide either legal or investment advisory services.

Except where otherwise noted, all information and material contained in this website is the property of 40A&M LLC and is subject to copyright and/or trademark protection laws. No part of this website may be distributed, modified, transmitted, reused, or reposted, including the text, images, audio and video, without the express written permission of 40A&M LLC.

Information throughout this site, whether charts, articles, or any other statement or statements regarding market or other financial information, is obtained from sources which we believe are reliable, but we do not warrant or guarantee the timeliness or accuracy of this information.

40A&M LLC will never intentionally disclose any personal information obtained from you on this website or otherwise to any third party without your consent, for any purpose, except in the event that such disclosure is required by law or legal process. Please note that any communication or material you transmit to or through this website by electronic mail or otherwise, including any data, questions, comments, suggestions or the like, is and will be treated as non-proprietary.

By using and/or visiting this website, you signify your assent to the terms and conditions herein. If you do not agree to any of these terms, then please do not use the 40A&M LLC website. 40A&M LLC hereby disclaims all warranties and representations of any kind with regard to this website, including any implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement of third-party rights, freedom from viruses or other harmful code, or fitness for a particular purpose. 40A&M LLC is not liable for any consequential, incidental, special, punitive or exemplary damages arising out of any use of or inability to use the site or any portion thereof, regardless of whether 40A&M LLC has been apprised of the likelihood of such damages occurring and regardless of the form of action, whether in contract, warranty, tort (including negligence), strict liability, or otherwise.